

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE BRAGA
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

LUISA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS AND
21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. F. M. Reis, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- N. A. BRITTO, J.

Date:- 20th February, 2008

P.C.:

Heard.

Issue notices to the respondents returnable after four weeks. Notices be issued by ordinary mode as well as by registered post. Requisite charges be paid by the appellants.

N. A. BRITTO, J.

NH