

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILLO DE BRAGA  
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

LUISA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS AND  
21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mrs. A. Agni for respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4.

Coram:- A. P. LAVANDE, J.

Date:- 11th October, 2010

P.C.

Advocate appearing for the appellants has been elevated as the Judge of this Court. Hence I deem it appropriate to issue notices to the appellants. Appellants are at liberty to engage an advocate to appear on their behalf. Stand over to 19.11.2010.

A. P. LAVANDE, J.

vn