

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILLO DE BRAGA
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

LUIA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS AND
21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. M. P. Almeida, Advocate for the appellants.

Mrs. A. A. Agni, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 4.

Mr. S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. S. Pai Kir, Advocate
for respondent nos.5 to 8, 15, 16, 18 to 20.

Coram:- A. P. LAVANDE, J.

Date:- 18th April, 2011

P.C.

Mrs. Agni, learned Counsel appearing for respondent nos.1 to 4 states that since the appellants in both the appeals do not have compilation of relevant documents, leave be granted to the respondents to file the same on record within one week. Leave granted. S. O. to 27th April, 2011.

A. P. LAVANDE, J.

SMA