

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE BRAGA
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

LUIA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS AND
21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. M. P. Almeida, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- V. M. KANADE, J.

Date:- 15th February, 2013

P.C.

Three weeks' time is granted to pay the paper book charges, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this court.

V. M. KANADE, J.

SMA