

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007

Mr. Hipolito Teofilo De Braga Ferrao And 2 Ors., ... Appellants

Versus

Luisa Gareia Des Santos Dias And 21 Ors., ... Respondents.

Ms. A.A. Agni, Advocate for Respondents no. 1 to 4.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2008

Sitaram Krishna Raikar (expired) Through Lr's And 3 Ors. ... Appellants.

Versus

Garcia Dos Santos F. Balion Dias (expired) Through Lr's  
And Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Counsel with Ms. N. Patil, Advocate for the  
appellants.

Ms. A.A. Agni, Advocate for Respondents no. 1, 3 and 4.

Coram:-NARESH H. PATIL,J.

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> September,2013.

P.C.:

Learned Counsel for the appellants to take steps.

NARESH H. PATIL, J.

mv