

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE BRAGA  
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

LUISA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS AND  
21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri T. Pereira h/f. Shri M.P. Almeida, Advocate for the  
appellants.

Ms. A. Agni, Senior Advocate with Ms. J. Sawaikar, Advocate  
for the respondents No.1 to 4.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 18th January 2019

P.C.:

At the instance of Shri T. Pereira, learned Advocate and by  
consent, list the matter in the final hearing board of  
February,2019 as an last opportunity.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

mv