

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007**

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE BRAGA  
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

LUIA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS AND  
21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. M.P. Almeida, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mrs. A. Agni, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Jay Sawaikar, Advocate  
for the Respondent No. 1 to 4.

Ms. S. Keny holding for Mr. S. D. Lotlikar, Sr. Advocate for the  
Appellant in SA 19/2008.

Coram:- PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

Date:- 7th August, 2019

P. C.

By Consent, Stand Over to 29/8/2019.

FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL