

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA***  
**SECOND APPEAL No. 105 OF 2007**

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE BRAGA  
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,

**...Appellants**

Versus

LUISA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS  
AND 21 ORS.,

**... Respondents.**

Mr. M. P. Almeida, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. A. Agni, Senior Advocate with Ms. Jay Sawaikar, Advocate for  
the Respondents No.5 to 22.

**Coram :- BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.**

**Date : 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2021**

**P.C.**

Learned counsel for the appellant and the respondents state that the present second appeal is connected with second appeal no.19 of 2008 and both the matters ought to be heard together. An apprehension, however, is expressed that on account of assignment, the appeal of 2008 is not listed before this bench.

2. If the issues involved are related to each other, it is better that these appeals are heard by the same bench. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take necessary steps so as to club these two appeals and place before the same bench by preferring

application before the Registrar (Judicial). The Registrar (Judicial) is expected to pass orders on the said application forthwith so that when the matter is called out in its due course, it should be listed with second appeal no.19 of 2008.

***BHARATI H. DANGRE, J***

msr.