

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 of 2007

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE BRAGA
FERRAO AND 2 ORSAppellants

Vs.

LUISA FARIA DES ANTOS DIAS AND 21 ORSRespondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2008**

SITARAM KRISHNA RAIKAR (EXPIRED)
THROUGH LR'S AND 3 ORSAppellants

Vs.

GARCIA DOS SANTOS F. BALION DIAS
(EXPIRED) THROUGH LR'S AND ANR.Respondents.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

On 15th January, 2021, the Assignment of hearing of Second Appeal of odd years and even years was placed before the Hon'ble Single Bench. On 15.01.2021, this appeal no. 105 of 2007 was listed before the Hon'ble Court and the Hon'ble Court found that Second Appeal No. 19 of 2008 is of even year is connected with this appeal. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to take

necessary steps so as to club these two appeals and place before the same bench by preferring application before the Registrar (Judicial).

Till date, the Ld. Advocate for the appellants have not filing any application for clubbing of matters. It is pertinent to note that, as per the present sitting list, the assignment of Second Appeal of odd years and even years is with one Single Bench. So, the matter has to be placed before the Hon'ble Court, as per the present sitting list for seeking the direction for clubbing of matters. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court for clubbing of Second Appeal No. 105 of 2007 with Second Appeal No. 19 of 2008.

Date: 10th March, 2022

(Kiran A. Bagi)
Registrar (Judicial)