

Andreza

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007
AND
SECOND APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 50 OF 2008
AND
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2021
SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007**

Mr. Hipolito Teofilo De Braga Ferrao & 2 ... Appellants
Ors.

Versus

Luisa Gareia Des Santos Dias & 21 Ors. ... Respondents

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 50 OF 2008
AND
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2021**

Sitaram Krishna Raikar (Expired) Through
LR'S and anr. ... Appellants

Versus

Garcia Dos Santos Fl Balion Dias (Expired) ... Respondents
Through LR'S & anr.

Mr. M. P. Almeida, Advocate for the Appellant nos. 1, 2 and 3.
Mr. A. Harihar, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: C. V. BHADANG, J
DATED: 19 April 2022

P.C.

1. Perused the order of the Registrar dated 10.03.2022. Second Appeal nos. 105 of 2007 and 19 of 2008 are clubbed together for hearing.

2. Stand over to 09.06.2022.

C. V. BHADANG, J