

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2007
WITH
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2197 OF 2022 (F)

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE BRAGA
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,APPELLANTS.

Versus.

LUISA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS
AND 21 ORS.,RESPONDENTS.

Mr. Nigel Fernandes, holding for Mr. T. Pereira, Advocate
for the Appellants.

Ms. Jay Sawaikar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 20th October 2022

P.C.:-

1. Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives, returnable on 25th November 2022.
2. On behalf of Mr. Pereira, a statement is made that the process fee and the copies will be supplied latest by 11th November, 2022.

M. S. SONAK, J.