

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.105 OF 2007

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE
BRAGA FERRAO AND 2
ORS.

....APPELLANTS

Versus

LUISA GAREIA DES
SANTOS DIAS AND 21 ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

Mr T. Pereira, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms J. Sawaikar, Advocate for the Respondents.

AND

SECOND APPEAL NO.19 OF 2008

SITARAM KRISHNA
RAIKAR (EXPIRED)
THROUGH LR'S AND 3 ORS.

....APPELLANTS

Versus

GARCIA DOS SANTOS F.
BALION DIAS (EXPIRED)
THROUGH LR'S AND ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

**Mr S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms S. Kenny,
Advocate for the Appellants.**

Ms J. Sawaikar, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 21st MARCH 2023

P.C. :

1. At the request of Mr T. Pereira, stand over by two weeks.

M. S. SONAK, J.