

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.105 OF 2007

MR. HIPOLITO TEOFILO DE BRAGA
FERRAO AND 2 ORS.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

LUIA GAREIA DES SANTOS DIAS AND
21 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 5th April, 2024

None for the parties, Stand over 12/04/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)